
   

 

26062023 

 

Declaration of Compliance 
Food and pharmaceutical physiological harmless  

 
 
We hereby declare that the ePTFE sealing material TEADIT 24BB is in compliance with the following 
directives, standards and regulations, amendments included. 
 
 
 

1. EC Framework Regulation 1935/2004, EU No. 2023/2006, EU No 10/2011, LFGB 
 
The tested sample meets the requirements of LFGB and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 in the tested 
items. Stability criteria according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 are met. Food additives, according to 
Regulation EU 231/2012, are not used for the production. 
 
The investigated sample was tested at 100°C for Simulant A and B and at 175°C for Simulant D2. 
 
 
 
 SGS Test-report no. 6138760 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 of 2 

 

 
 
 



   

 

 
 
 

2. U.S. Regulations 21 CFR 177.1550  
 
Based on the screening results, including the analytical tolerance, the investigated sample is                       
in compliance with the limits for the “Total extractives” and the “Fluoride extractives” according                 
to 21 CFR 177.1550 “Perfluorocarbon resins”. 
 
 
SGS Test-report no. 6379061 

 
 
 
 
 

3. ADI/BSE/TSE 
 

We do not use animal derived ingredients at production. The product is free of BSE (Bovine Spongiform 
Encephalopathy) and TSE (Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathy). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This declaration of compliance is valid for the product delivered by us and as specified above. The 
information included in this document is valid for the stated revision versions and dates and/or until this 
document is superseded. 

 
 

This letter was generated automatically and is valid without signature.                                                                                                                                                   2 of 2 

 


